| DATE <u>12/30/2010</u> | Columbia County Bu This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted o | | truction | PERMIT 000029104 |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| APPLICANT WEN | DY GRENNELL | PHONE | 386-288-2428 | |
| ADDRESS 3104 | | FORT WHITE | | EL 32038 |
| OWNER CAR | OLYN SIMMONS (KRYSTAL SCHRECENGOST) | PHONE | 386-266-9009 | |
| ADDRESS 1396 | SE ADAMS STREET | HIGH SPRINGS | F | FL 32643 |
| CONTRACTOR | ERNEST SCOTT JOHNSON | PHONE | 352-494-8099 | |
| LOCATION OF PRO | PERTY 441-S, L ADAMS ST, TO END LA | ST ON RIGHT | | |
| | | and the second second | | |
| TYPE DEVELOPME | NT MH, UTILITY EST | IMATED COST OF CON | ISTRUCTION | 0.00 |
| HEATED FLOOR AI | REA TOTAL AREA | A | HEIGHT | STORIES |
| FOUNDATION | WALLS RO | DOF PITCH | FLOO | R |
| LAND USE & ZONI | | MAX. | HEIGHT 35 | |
| Minimum Set Back R | equirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 | REAR | 25.00 SI | DE 25.00 |
| NO. EX.D.U. 1 | FLOOD ZONE FL X | DEVELOPMENT PERM | IT NO. | |
| PARCEL ID 11-75 | S-17-09983-009 SUBDIVISION | BICENTENNIAL A | CRES | |
| LOT 16 BLO | CK PHASE UNIT 1 | TOTAL | LACRES 5.00 | |
| | IH10252491 | <u> </u> | <u>^'</u> | |
| Culvert Permit No. | Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Num | | pplicant/Owner/Co | ntractor |
| EXISTING | 10-0523 BK | тс | | Ν |
| Driveway Connection | Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning | g checked by Appr | oved for Issuance | New Resident |
| COMMENTS: MIN | IMUM FLOOR ELEVATION SET @ 52.5'-NEED F | T EVATION CONFIRM | ATION I ETTED | |
| DEPODE DOUED | v | LEVATION CONTINUE | ATION LETTER | |
| BEFORE POWER | | 2 | | CASH |
| | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER | | Check # or Cash | 1 CASH |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN | | Check # or Cash | 1 CASH (footer/Slab) |
| | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Foundation | G DEPARTMENT | Check # or Cash | (footer/Slab) |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic | (footer/Slab) date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by lumbingSlab | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic | (footer/Slab) date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Loweleting | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic | (footer/Slab) date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Loweleting | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic | (footer/Slab) date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing da | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Loweleting | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing da Rough-in plumbing al | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by Ele | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai ctrical rough-in | (footer/Slab) date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing da | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date pove slab and below wood floor da Peri. beam (Lintel | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by Ele tte/app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing da Rough-in plumbing al | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date. pove slab and below wood floor date/app. by C.O. Final | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by Ele | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai ctrical rough-in | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing da Rough-in plumbing at Heat & Air Duct | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by c.O. Final date/app. by d | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by Ele te/app. by date/app. by date/app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai ctrical rough-inPoolCulvert | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing da Rough-in plumbing al Heat & Air Duct Permanent power | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date bove slab and below wood floor date/app. by C.O. Final date/app. by | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by Electe/app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai ctrical rough-inPoolCulvert | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing da Rough-in plumbing al Heat & Air Duct Permanent power Pump pole | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by C.O. Final date/app. by Utility Pole D. by RV | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by Ele te/app. by) date/app. by ate/app. by wwns, blocking, electricity | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai ctrical rough-inPoolCulvert | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing da Rough-in plumbing at Heat & Air Duct Permanent power Pump pole date/ap Reconnection | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by C.O. Final date/app. by C.O. Final date/app. by M/H tie do N/H tie do RV date/app. by | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by /app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai ctrical rough-inPool Culvert and plumbing Re-roof | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing Ga Rough-in plumbing at Heat & Air Duct Permanent power Pump pole Gate/ap Reconnection BUILDING PERMIT | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by C.O. Final date/app. by C.O. Final date/app. by C.O. Final date/app. by KV date/app. by FEE \$ | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by /app. by | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai ctrical rough-inPool Culvert and plumbing Re-roof SURCHARGE FI | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by EE \$ |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING CERT. FEE \$ 0.00 ZONING CERT. FEE \$ 50.00 | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by /app. by by date/app. by date/app. by ate/app. by wwns, blocking, electricity date/app. by fixe fire fee \$64.20 | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai Currical rough-in Pool Culvert and plumbing Re-roof SURCHARGE FI MASTE F | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by EE \$ 0.00 FEE \$ 167.50 |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 Y Temporary Power Under slab rough-in p Framing | EAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONING Foundation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by C.O. Final date/app. by C.O. Final date/app. by RV date/app. by FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE OULDING CERT. FEE \$ 50.00 ENT FEE \$ | G DEPARTMENT (date/app. by date/app. by /app. by /app. by by date/app. by date/app. by ate/app. by wwns, blocking, electricity date/app. by fixe fire fee \$64.20 | Check # or Cash ONLY Monolithic Sheathing/Nai ctrical rough-inPool Culvert and plumbing Re-roof SURCHARGE FIWASTE FIWASTE FIWASTE FIYUNA | (footer/Slab) date/app. by iling date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by EE \$ |

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

| DATE <u>12/30/2010</u> This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on | ilding Permit | PERMIT 000029104 |
|---|--|--|
| APPLICANT WENDY GRENNELL | PHONE 386-288-2428 | |
| ADDRESS 3104 SW OLD WIRE RD | FORT WHITE | FL 32038 |
| OWNER CAROLYN SIMMONS (KRYSTAL SCHRECENGOST) | PHONE 386-266-9009 | |
| ADDRESS 1396 SE ADAMS STREET | HIGH SPRINGS | FL 32643 |
| CONTRACTOR ERNEST SCOTT JOHNSON | PHONE 352-494-8099 | |
| LOCATION OF PROPERTY 441-S, L ADAMS ST, TO END LA | | |
| | | |
| TYPE DEVELOPMENT MH, UTILITY ESTI | MATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION | 0.00 |
| HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA | HEIGHT | STORIES |
| | | |
| FOUNDATION WALLS RO | DOF PITCH FL | OOR |
| LAND USE & ZONING AG-3 | MAX. HEIGHT 3 | 5 |
| Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 | REAR 25.00 | SIDE 25.00 |
| NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE FL X I | DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. | |
| | DICENTENNIAL ACRES | |
| PARCEL ID 11-7S-17-09983-009 SUBDIVISION | | |
| LOT 16 BLOCK PHASE UNIT 1 | TOTAL ACRES 5.0 | 00 |
| IH10252491 | Wendy Shen | rell |
| Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Numb | | Contractor |
| EXISTING 10-0523 BK | | N |
| Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning | checked by Approved for Issuance | e New Resident |
| COMMENTS: MINIMUM FLOOR ELEVATION SET @ 52.5'-NEED E | LEVATION CONFIRMATION LETTER | ξ |
| BEFORE POWER | | |
| STUP-10-16 FOR 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER | Check # or Ca | ash CASH |
| | | |
| FOR BUILDING & ZONING | G DEPARTMENT ONLY | (footer/Slab) |
| Temporary Power Foundation | Monolithic | (footer/Slab) |
| | | (footer/Slab) date/app. by |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab | date/app. by Sheathing/I | date/app. by Nailing |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing | date/app. by Sheathing/I date/app. by | date/app. by |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing | date/app. by Sheathing/I date/app. by | date/app. by Nailing |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/s | Monolithic Monolithic date/app. by Sheathing/I date/app. by | date/app. by Nailing |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by | Monolithic Monolithic Monolithic Sheathing/I Sheathing/I date/app. by Electrical rough-in | date/app. by Nailing |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/ Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Heat & Air Duct dat | Monolithic Monolithic date/app. by Sheathing/l date/app. by Electrical rough-in e/app. by Pool | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/ Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Heat & Air Duct date/app. by | Monolithic Monolithic date/app. by Sheathing/l date/app. by Electrical rough-in e/app. by | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Slab Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. Heat & Air Duct Output date/app. by C.O. Final | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by date/app. by Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie dow | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Slab Under slab rough-in plumbing | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by date/app. by Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie dow | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by da Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie dow date/app. by date/app. by Reconnection RV | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by dat Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by dat Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie dow date/app. by date/app. by BuilLDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by fEE \$ |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Slab Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by date/app. Pump pole WH tie dow date/app. by RV date/app. by RV BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE MISC. FEES \$ 300.00 ZONING CERT. FEE \$ 50.00 | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by EFEE \$ 0.00 EFEE \$ 167.50 |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Slab Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by date/app. Pump pole WH tie dow date/app. by RV date/app. by RV BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE MISC. FEES \$ 300.00 ZONING CERT. FEE \$ 50.00 | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by EFEE \$ 0.00 EFEE \$ 167.50 |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Slab Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date/app. Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by date/app. Pump pole WH tie dow date/app. by RV date/app. by RV BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE MISC. FEES \$ 300.00 ZONING CERT. FEE \$ 50.00 | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by EFEE \$ 0.00 EFEE \$ 167.50 |
| Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Slab Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by date/app. by Framing Insulation | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by EFEE \$ 0.00 EFEE \$ 167.50 AL FEE _ 606.70 |
| Temporary Power | Monolithic | date/app. by Nailing date/app. by EFEE \$ 0.00 EFEE \$ AL FEE GOG.70 ECABLE TO THIS RMITS REQUIRED RAL AGENCIES. MAY RESULT IN YOUR P/ |

WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

| DATE 12/02/2010 Columbia County Bu This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted of | |
|--|--|
| | PHONE 386-288-2428 |
| APPLICANT WENDY GRENNELL ADDRESS 3104 SW OLD WIRE RD | FORT WHITE FL 32038 |
| | PHONE 386-266-9009 |
| | HIGH SPRINGS FL 32643 |
| | |
| CONTRACTOR TERRY THRIFT Servest Soft Soft LOCATION OF PROPERTY 441 S, L ADAMS ST, TO END LA | |
| LOCATION OF PROPERTY | STORAGIN |
| TYPE DEVELOPMENT MH, UTILITY EST | IMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00 |
| HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL ARE | A HEIGHT STORIES |
| FOUNDATION WALLS R | OOF PITCH FLOOR |
| LAND USE & ZONING AG-3 | MAX. HEIGHT 35 |
| Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 | REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00 |
| NO. EX.D.U. <u>1</u> FLOOD ZONE <u>FL X</u> | DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. |
| PARCEL ID 11-7S-17-09983-009 SUBDIVISION | BICENTENNIAL ACRES |
| LOT 16 BLOCK PHASE UNIT 1 | TOTAL ACRES 5.00 |
| JH1025139 TH000 | 10359 Wandy Sherry all |
| Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Num | ber Applicant/Owner/Contractor |
| EXISTING 10-0523 BK | ŤC N |
| Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zonir | g checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident |
| COMMENTS: MINIMUM ELEVATION SET @ 52.5', NEED ELEVA | TION CONFIRMATION LETTER |
| PERCEPTION OF THE PERCEPTION O | |
| BEFORE POWER | |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER | Check # or Cash CASH |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by | Check # or Cash CASH CASH Check # or Cash (footer/Slab) Monolithic date/app. by Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by e/app. by Electrical rough-in |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by dat Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor dat | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by dat Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor dat Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linter | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linter date/app. by | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Foundation Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Slab Framing Insulation date/app. by dat Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor dat Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linter date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by Date/app. by | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Foundation Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Slab Framing Insulation date/app. by dat Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor dat Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linter date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by M/H tie date/app. by | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Foundation Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Slab date/app. by Insulation date/app. by dat Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor dat Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linter date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by M/H tie date/app. by | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Foundation Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Slab date/app. by Insulation date/app. by dat Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor dat Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linter date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by M/H tie date/app. by | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Foundation Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Slab gate/app. by Insulation date/app. by dat Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor dat Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linter date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by M/H tie date/app. by Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie date/app. by Reconnection RV | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Foundation Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Slab framing Insulation date/app. by dat Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor dat Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linte date/app. by date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by M/H tie date/app. by Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie date/app. by Reconnection RV date/app. by | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Foundation Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Gate/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linte date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by M/H tie date/app. by Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie date/app. by Reconnection RV date/app. by BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FE MISC. FEES \$ 300.00 ZONING CERT. FEE \$ 50.00 | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |
| STUP-10-16/ 5 YEAR PERMIT FOR DAUGHTER FOR BUILDING & ZONIN Temporary Power Foundation date/app. by Foundation Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab date/app. by Gate/app. by Framing Insulation date/app. by date Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Linte date/app. by Permanent power C.O. Final date/app. by M/H tie of date/app. by Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie of date/app. by Reconnection RV RV date/app. by BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FE MISC. FEES \$ 300.00 ZONING CERT. FEE \$ 50.00 | Check # or Cash CASH IG DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab) Monolithic |

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

| For Office Use Only (Re AP# 1012-51 | | | <u>29. 2. Building O</u> Permit # | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|---|
| Flood Zone | pment Permit N | X Zoning A | - 3 Land Use Plan N | ap Category A - 3 |
| Comments Elevation (| | | | |
| | | • | | |
| FEMA Map# 0514 Ele | | | | |
| Site Plan with Setbacks S | hown _ EH # <u>10 - 1</u> | 0523 OE | H Release 🗆 Well le | tter 📮 Existing we |
| Recorded Deed or Affiday | it from land owner | Letter of Auth. fr | om installer 🖉 State F | load Access |
| Parent Parcel # | | | 10-16 GFWC | omp. letter |
| MPACT FEES: EMS | Fire | Corr | Road/Code |) |
| School | = TOT | TAL | | |
| | | | | |
| roperty ID # 11-75-17 | -09983-009 | _ Subdivision <u>}</u> | Sieentennial | acres Lot |
| New Mobile Home | Used Mol | bile Home | MH Size_28 | x 52 Year 201 |
| Applicant Wendy | | | | |
| Address 3104 5 | wold wire | Rd Ft | while FL. | 32038 |
| Name of Property Own | | | | |
| 911 Address 1396 | | | | |
| Circle the correct power | | | | |
| | | | ectric - Progr | |
| | | | | |
| Name of Owner of Mob | ile Home <u>Krysta</u> | U Schrecen | $\frac{9051}{1000}$ Phone # <u>38</u> | 6-459-196 |
| Address 1448 51 | | | 195 FL 326 | 93 |
| Relationship to Proper | ty Owner da | ughter | 1997 - 19 | |
| Current Number of Dw | ellings on Property | 1 | | |
| Lot Size | | Total Acreag | 5 | - 2 |
| | | | | |
| Do you : Have Existing | Drive or Private Dr (Blue Road Sig | gn) or need Culve (Putting | in a Culvert) or <u>Culve</u> (Not exis | rt Waiver (Circle of ting but do not need a Cu |
| Is this Mobile Home Re | placing an Existing | Mobile Home | No | |
| Driving Directions to th | | | | ms St to |
| end, last | | and the second | | , |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name of Licensed Deal | | | <u>n Sm</u> Phone # 34 | |
| | SI OF IL | 11. 10500 | norne if 232 | |
| Installers Address 22 | | | | 21- I |
| Installers Address_22 License Number4 | 1-0000359 | | | 3415 |
| Installers Address_22 License Number4 | 1-2000359 | (TO Deal Insta | llation Decal # | |

by Wendy Removell - noch - Transferred to this application and the new Print. L. L. L.

| Dec | 2 04 10 09;19a | Wendy Grennell | 3867551031 | p.5 |
|------------------|---|---|--|--|
| page 1 of 2 | Year Aanual Aanual A Wind Zone III | ED HOMES 22" × 22" 24" × 24" 26" × 26" (484)* (576)* 26" × 26" 6 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 | 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8 | FRAME TIES within 2' of end of home spaced at 5' 4" oc OTHER TIES OTHER TIES Sidewall Longitudinal Marriage wall |
| SHEET | New Horne Used Horne Year Horne Installed to the Manufacturer's Installation Manual Horne is installed in accordance with Rule 15-C Single wide Wind Zone II Wind Double wide Installation Decal # | ACING TABLE FOR I 18 1/2" × 18 20" × 2 1/2" (342) (400 4' 5 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' 8' | from Rule 15C-1 pier spacing table. PIER PAD SIZES r pad size 17.5 X 2.55 pier pad sizes v the mfg.) pad sizes v the mfg.) aw the approximate locations of mi aw the approximate locations of mi aw the approximate locations of mi li openings 4 foot or greater. Use mbol to show the piers. Tiage wall openings greater than 4 ler pad sizes below. Ing Pler pad size | Longitudinel Stabilizing Device (LSD) Manufacturer Longitudinel Stabilizing Device w/ Lateral Arms |
| PERMIT WORKSHEET | Installer EVNOST SJOHNSON License # ITH - 000559 Manufacturer H & W Lungth x Width 28K Name of Owner of hiths Mobile Home Krystal Schrerengest Phone 386-366-9009 Address 1396 SE Adams Street NOTE: If home is a single wide fill out one half of the blocking plan | ed) | | |

| Site Preparation | Debris and organic material removed Swale Pad Other | Festening multi wide units | Floor: Type Fastener: <u>5,1905</u> Valls: Type Fastener: <u>5,1905</u> Roof: Type Fastener: <u>5,1905</u> For used homes a min. 30 gauge, 8" wide, galvanized metal strip will be cantered over the peak of the roof and fastened with galv. roofing nails at 2" on center on both sides of the centerline. | Gasket (weetherproving requirement) | I understand a properly installed gasket is a requirement of all new and used homes and that condensation, mold, meldew and buckled marriage walls are a result of a poorly installed or no gasket being installed. I understand a strip of tape will not serve as a gasket. | | Wathamanda | ay The bottomboard will be repaired Siding on units is installed to man Fireplace chimney installed so as | Miscellaneous | Skirting to be installed. Yes Dryer vent installed outside of skirtli Range downflow vent installed outs Drain lines supported at 4 foot inter Electrical crossovers protected. Ye | Other: | power | Installer varifies all information given with this area to the second se |
|--------------------------|---|----------------------------|---|--|---|---|---|--|---|--|------------|--|--|
| POCKET PENETROMETER TEST | The pocket pertetrometer tests are rounded down to psf or check here to declare 1000 lb. soil without testing. | x 1001 x 1000 x 100 | TER TESTING METH the home at 6 locations depth of the footer. | 3. Using 500 lb. Increments. take the lowest | rt. X | The results of the torque probe test is inch pounds or check here if you are declaring 5' anchors without testing inch pounds or check showing 275 inch pounds or less will require 4 foot anchors. | Note: A state approved lateral arm system is being used and 4 ft. anchors are allowed at the sidewall locations. I understand 5 ft | anchors are required at all centerline the points where the torque test reading is 275 or less and where the mobile home manufacturer may requires anchors with 4000 b holding capacity. Installer's initials | ALL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED INSTALLER | Installer Name Zower & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & | Electrical | connect electrical conductors between multi-wide units, but not to the main power ource. This includes the bonding wire between mult-wide units. Pg. | Dismilar |

Dec 04 1/0 09;19a Wendy Grennell 3867551031 p.6

Schrecençost Znd residence

SITE PLAN EXAMPLE / WORKSHEET



Use this example to draw your own site plan. Show all existing buildings and any other homes on this property and show the distances between them, Also show where the roads or roads are around the property. This site plan can also be used for the 911 Addressing department if you include the distance from the driveway to the nearest property line.







10:31021031

Page:2/2 Schrecengost

1857

COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

1-COTO 12.

r r.om.

P. O. Box 1787, Lake City, FL 32056-1787 PHONE: (386) 758-1125 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email: ron_croft@columbiacountyflu.com

Addressing Maintenance

To maintain the Countywide Addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1 Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, businesses and industries are contained in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addressing system is to enable Emergency Service Agencies to locate you in an emergency, and to assist the United States Postal Service and the public in the timely and efficient provision of services to residents and businesses of Columbia County.

| DATE REQUESTED: | 1/18/2010 | DATE ISSUED: | 11/24/2010 |
|--|------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|
| ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDR | ESS: | | |
| 1396 SE ADA | MS | | ST |
| HIGH SPRINGS PROPERTY APPRAISER 11-7S-17-09983-009 | | 643 FR: | |
| Remarks: | | | |
| 2ND LOCATION ON F | ARCEL | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | 1 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | 61 | |
| Address Issued By: | In | -b | |
| | pia County 9-1-1 | Addressing / GIS De | partment |
| | | / - | |
| NOTICE: THIS ADDR INFORMATION RECE | IVED FROM T | <u>ED BASED ON L</u> HE REOUFSTFR | OCATION SHOULD |
| AT A LATER DATE, T | HE LOCATION | INFORMATION | RE FOUND |
| TO BE IN ERROR, TH | S ADDRESS IS | SUBJECT TO C | HANGE. |
| | | | |
| | - | | |
| | | | |
| 1 | | | |
| | | | |

| | TENDI VIENTELE 1000 /00-2107 # 2/ 2 |
|--|---|
| | STATE OF FLORIDA APP# 1011-45 |
| | TE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT |
| | Permit Application Number 10-05-05- |
| Schaft CENGOST | PART II - SITEPLAN |
| | 20 |
| Scale: 1 inch = 40 feet. | 0 |
| CODECT3-6101 >- 1-12/002 | 10. 10. 10. |
| | |
| | 37 |
| 3 | |
| r134 | |
| Legy Lay | |
| STRAFET | |
| Sw | The of 'R |
| | Od - > W B |
| AN IN THE STATE | |
| | E La |
| 6000 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 'z | F 50 |
| 344 | |
| | |
| | 3 |
| | |
| Notes: 1 of 5 A | CNRS . |
| | |
| | |
| - Poly | 7.0 |
| Site Plan submitted by: 1909 19 | MASTER CONTRACTOR |
| Plan Approved A Approv | Not Approved Date 1:30:10 Director Columbia CHD County Health Department |
| By Javone Toka BALL | MICON. County Health Department |
| ALL CHANGES MUST BE | E APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT |

DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsolates previous editions which may not be used) Incorporated: 64E-6.001, FAC (Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)

.

Page 2 of 4

| Dec 13 10 09:33a Wandy Grannell | 3867551031 | p.2 |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Dec 04 10 08:18a Wendy Grennell | 3867551031 ACTOR VERIFICATION FORM | p.2 |
| | TRACTOR Eraust Sport Johns | 500 PHONE 352 - 494 - |

| | 10.47 | | | 4564 | |
|------|-------|-----|-----|------|-----|
| APPL | ILA | ION | NUP | MBEA | 100 |

| The second s | Call and all the opposite of t | |
|--|--|--|
| THE PODAS ASSET DE C | LOMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT | |
| I MID FURIN INIUS I DE 21 | Delant ICO TRICING INC MACHINE CT THE | |

8099

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

| ELECTRICAL | Print Name | <u> </u> | | Signature | Phone # |
|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|
| MECHANICAL | Print Name, License #: | C AC KUL | Grant 931 | | Phone #: XX) 859 5708 |
| PLUMBING/ GAS | Print Name License #: | Ernests IH-0000 | 52077 Johnson 35 9 | _ Signature | Phone #: 352 494 809.9 |
| ROOFING | Print Name, License #: | | | _ Signature | Phone #: |
| SHEET METAL | Print Name Dicense 4: | | | Signature | Phone #: |
| PIRE SYSTEM/ SPRINKLER | Print Name | <u></u> | | Signature | Phone #: |
| SOLAR | Print Name License #: | 1 | | Signature | Phone #: |
| Specialty Li | cease | License Number | Sub-Contractors (| nated Nam | e Sub Continctors Signature |
| MASON | | | 1 | | |
| CONCRETE FIN | IISHER | | | | |
| FRAMING | | | X | | |
| INSULATION | | | | | |
| STUCCO | | · | | 7- | |
| DRYWALL | | | / | | |
| PLASTER | | | · · · · | · | <u></u> |
| CABINET INST | ALLER | | | | |
| PAINTING | | | | | |
| ACOUSTICAL | EIUNG | | | | |
| GLASS | -A | | · | | |
| CERAMIC TILE | | | | | |
| FLOOR COVER | | | | | |
| ALUM/VINEL S | | | | | |
| GARAGE DOO | | | | | |
| METAL BLOG | ERECTOR | | | | |

F. S. 440.103 Building parmits; identification of minimum premium policy .-- Every employer shall, as a condition to applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each Continuer Formas Subcontinues term: Ch time the employer applies for a building permit.

. .

in the second second

| | • | 3523711 | | | 1. 5993 . . 10 ⁴ | WE | STGATE | - C | | | PPRO | E 02/02 |
|---|---|---|------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|---|----------------------------|---------------------|-------------|------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 13 10 | | | dy Gra | | | 15. | ÷ . 3 | 0676 510 | | | P. 2. | 5) |
| Dec 04 | 10 06 | 1:18e · | Manda | | nel I | ACTO | - Cabil- mar | 38-87 ADON HONNA | 651081 | 1 | | p.2 |
| | | •• | | · | | | | | | | | |
| APPLIC | ation NU | NIDEN | | | _, Ø | TRAC | m20 | ust Sc | alt 3 | Thorse | Markens 2 | 2-494- |
| | | | THESP | Owner Mente | | Tit vero | PRECA TO | THE UNLAN | CE OF A PE | 演奏的平 | · 8 | 099 |
| In Col | umdia Ci | ounty one per | White Street | coveral | | Solite | mont at | the permit | ted site. I | t b <u>NEO</u> | CURED that w | vé have |
| Ordini | Ince 89- | 6, a contracto | is shall ri | BUILDING OF | trubing of | The world at the permitted site. It is <u>NECLINED</u> that we have We specify work where the permit representation of the provide evidence of workers' comparisation or | | | | | | |
| exemi | ption, ge | neral Hability | munant | e white | volti Cer | Micat | e of Cor | npetency li | cense in | Columb | it County. | |
| Any d | hanges, i | the permittee | .control | | (pend) | 1 | | icted form | being su | Dwitted | tio this offic | e prior to t |
| stort | of these as | the permitter According to the | brohint | | in it was | (inter | t will cr | quit in stran | work of | ders an | t/me Anon | |
| DIEC.TT | | Print Name | -O.M. | - | Plate | | 1 | Signature | MY I | m/ | Theren | P |
| 468 | ł. | Ucensie #: | | 10 27 | | 1.4 | 1. : | | Phone it | 3.9% | 215-1399 | - · |
| MECHU | NIELL | Prine Warren | | 1 | | T | - <u>.</u> | SECONDIN | | - | | |
| A/0 | | LISSASS #: | | | | | 3 | | Ahana da | A Street of the second | | |
| PENNIE | mig/ | Print Norrag | Sr.a | 1 CA. 5 | 2077 | Day. | Barner | Signature | 25 | | NA | Anto any |
| DAS | | License #: | 4- | 000 | | - | | @.ierero_ | Phone 4: | 352 | 494 | 2099 |
| ROOM | | Print Name | | | | متلخبي | e i e i e | Signature | | | - Free Processing | <u>0</u> |
| 1 | | License #1 | | | , | | 1 | Sugnation of | Phone M: | | | - |
| SHEET | Asympt | Print Name | | | <u></u> | 18 | ÷ | Seneture | | - | | - |
| | ING THE S | Dome #: | | | | T | | Segnature, | Phone #: | 6.1/0 | | alage, myddiae |
| TRE SY | Contraction of the local diversity of the local diversity of the local diversity of the local diversity of the | Print Name | | | | - | | | | | | |
| SPRAN | | Licenaed: | | | ندين آر | - | | Seneruna_ | Phone It | | | ****** |
| SCRAR | | Print Name | 1 | بستناص | | ÷. | | | | | | alara watalara |
| - | | License #: | Nig | C | | fring. | <u></u> | "With whether" | Phone II: | | | |
| ' il and an | and the second | Contraction of | internation | - Bella | <u></u> | him | a harris | | | | | - Vice of the later |
| MASO | 1 | <u>, </u> | | | | 1127 | | | | | | |
| Concentration and | ETE PIN | ISHER | | | - | - | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| PRAN | and the beam of the local diversion of the local diversion of the local diversion of the local diversion of the | | | · Xi | | | the second | | ÷ † | | | |
| THISERE | STION | | والمربعة ويعالم محرفته | | , dente | 1 | | | | | | |
| STUCE | Ö | | | . 52 | | 1 | | < | 1. | | | |
| DRYM | ALL | | | | 1 | T | | 1 | | | · · · · | |
| PLAST | | | | | | 1 | | | ST. | | | |
| the commentation of some 4.4 | ET INST/ | ILLER | | 1 | | 1 | 4 | | X | | | |
| PAINT | | | 1. | | | 1 | | | | 1 | | |
| the second second | TICAL C | EILING | | | | 1 | | | | 1 | | |
| GLASS | | | | | | - | й. | | | | 1 | |
| | ac tile | | | النفت | Sales Summer | | 1 | | | | i's | Ann |
| | COVEN | | - | | | E. | 7 | | | | | 1 |
| | VIDIAL S | | | <u> </u> | | tin . | <u></u> | | | | | |
| A AND AND A | EDOOR | | No Children and | | - | <u> </u> | - | | | - | | |
| I DESCRIPTION OF THE | MILLIG & | RECTOR | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | B | Contraction of Contraction | | | | | |

applying for and receiving a building permit, show proceeding tertify to the permit lasuer that it has secured compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in as. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each time the employer applies for a building plannik. F 4. . Committee formula

. : نې. نې

...

• &

.

ć.

,÷

•••• •••

•.•

1

.

÷

÷

abor tarres 6/1 .

. Na Nasarat 🛛 🗛 🗤

Wendy Grennell

3867551031

To: Columbia County Building Department

I, Carolyn Schrecengost Simmons, owner of parcel # 11-7S-17-09983-009 Lot 16 Bicentennial Acres will not be purchasing the home permitted on permit # 29041 from C&G Homes and furthermore will not be having Mobile Home Installer Terry Thrift setting a home on my property for my daughter Krystal Schrecengost. I have instead purchased a home from Westgate Homes and will be having Mobile Home Installer Ernest Scott Johnson set the new home on my property for my daughter Krystal Schrecengost.

nos

Carolyn Schrecengost Simmons

econ

Krystal Schrecengost

Date

Date

| Subscribed and sworn to before m | e this <u>20</u> d | ay of <u>Dece</u> | enken, 20 10 |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| By Carolyn Simmons | (owner) and | Krystal | Schrecengost |
| (Daughter) who has produced | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | as identification |

nnet

Notary Public

SHIRLEY M. BENNETT MY COMMISSION # DD804429 EXPIRES July 08, 2012 FloridsNotaryScrvica.com

To: Columbia County Building Department

I, Wendy Grennell, permit agent am requesting cancellation of permit #29041 because my customers Carolyn Schrecengost Simmons and Krystal Schrecengost have backed out of the deal with C&G Homes and are purchasing a home from Westgate Homes to be placed on the same property and will do a new permit.

Wendy Shennell

Wendy Grennell

12-21-2010

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _2/ day of _____, 20/1 By Wendy Grennell who is personally known to me or who has as identification produced

Spirly My Bennet

Notary Public

SHIRLEY M. BENNETT MY COMMISSION # DD804429 EXPIRES July 08, 2012 (407) 398-0153 FloridsNotaryService.com



| Printed Name of Person Authorized | Signature of Authorized Person |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1. Wendy Grennell | 1. Wendy Sunnell |
| 2. | 2 |
| 3. | 3. |
| 4. | 4. |
| 5. | 5. |

I, the license holder, realize that I am responsible for all permits purchased, and all work done under my license and fully responsible for compliance with all Florida Statutes, Codes, and Local Ordinances. I understand that the State and County Licensing Boards have the power and authority to discipline a license holder for violations committed by him/her, his/her agents, officers, or employees and that I have full responsibility for compliance with all statutes, codes and ordinances inherent in the privilege granted by issuance of such permits.

If at any time the person(s) you have authorized is/are no longer employee(s), or officer(s), you must notify this department in writing of the changes and submit a new letter of authorization form, which will supersede all previous lists. Failure to do so may allow unauthorized persons to use your name and/or license number to obtain permits.

License Holders Signature (Notarized)

Date

NOTARY INFORMATION: STATE OF: Florida

COUNTY OF: Columbia

The above license holder, whose name is Errust 5 cott personally appeared before me and is known by me or has produced identification 2010 11) on this (type of I.D.) FL

Unles m Bennet NOTARY'S SIGNATURE



Dec. 6.00 -----1896-191, T. L'-27-1 annet a ser TOCOMO LAND TIME GROUP, NC. TO BE BRANDI ST. LANE CT., R. HINGCTION WITH TITLE INSURANCE DEC NOV 21 FR 2 15 38-11190 REALING THE STATE DOCUMENTARY STAND 68.75 INTANGIBLE TAX an Parent block E ms Meane ac 11-78-17-09983-009 This Warraniy Deed Mode the 21st day of MOVEMER A. D. 19 88 . MANCY G. MOOT, also known as MANCY G. MOOT and WILLIAM W. MOOT, HER HUSBAND, A. D. 19 88 by hereinafter called the granter, to CARCLIN SCHRECENCOST, whose Social Security No. : . -luser postoffers address is Rt. 2, Box 615 High Springs, FL 32643 recisation called the granter: Please and humin to many another at many and to any state at the provent and to prove the state and the provent and the provent at th **WHINESSEER:** That the same + for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other missible considerations, set of whice of a hereby acknowledged, hereby prants, bargains, sells, alterns, re misses, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee all that certain land situate in COLUMBIA misse, release, conveys and conferms units the granter all that certain fand situate in COLDIMITA County, Florids, dit: POINT OF METEREMENTS is the SN Corner of the SE 1/4 of the NN 1/4 of Section 11, Township 7 South, Range 17 East, Columbia County, Florids, thence run N 02=35'55" W along West line of the SE 1/4 of the NN 1/4 of Section 11 a distance of 290,33 feet to POINT OF METEREMENTS; thence continue M 02=35'55" W along said quarter-quarter line a distance of 344,00 feet to the South line of a 60 foot county graded road; thence N 97*45'33" E along South line of said road a distance of 534.60 feet to the West line of a 60 foot county graded road; thence 5 87*45'33" N parallel to South line of said road a distance of 544,00 feet to POINT OF REGIMENTR. All the above described lands also known as LOT 16, of BICHARTHERING ACRES. -SUBJECT TO: EXETELCTIONS recorded Sept. 30, 1976 in OR BOOK 368, PAGES 386-388, Public Becords, Columbia County, Florida. į 1 Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances therets belonging or in any-To Have and to Hold, the same in for simple forever. **Ball** the granter hereby comments with said grantee that the granter is lowfully setted of soid land in fee simple: that the granter has seed right and bacful antheety to sell and concept and land; that the protect hereby fully encounts the stile to said land and will defend the same spatist the bacful closes of all persons unhomosever; and that soid land is free of all encoustbances, accept isnes accruing subsequent of December 31, 1980. 100 06 68 10121 In Wilness Whereof, the said pronier has signed and sealed these prevents the day FGO I 97 what and delivered in my presence: Bos The Wright Manch b. Moat 1.5 STATE OFFLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, on priord in the State slowesid and in the County alterestic, to take acknowled -By appeared MANCT G. MOOT, also krown as MANCY G. MOOT and WILLIAM M. MOOT, her husband, ! one on br the person & described in and who ensembed the foregoing joster Appendix the permet of searchest in and who ensemble the foregoing appendix they rescaled the same. WITHER my hand and official and in the County and State last after after approximately and searchest appendix to the searchest steat and they 2 A D. 19 88. CATE THE LURE of T 0. 1161.05.

e 2 - - - - - *

•

12.

. . .

i

Contraction of the local division of the loc



| | $\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \bigg \bigg \bigg \bigg$ |
|--|--|
|--|--|



AH 95

1012-51

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION ADMINISTRATOR SPECIAL PERMIT FOR TEMPORARY USE APPLICATION

| Permit No. <u>STUP - 10 - 16</u> | Date |
|--|--|
| Fee 450, 00 Receipt No. 4119 | Building Permit No. 29641 |
| | Schrecengost Simmons |
| Address 1448 S. E. Adam | s St City High Springs |
| Zip Code 32643 | |
| Phone (386) 266-9009 | 386-454-1969 |
| NOTE: If the title holder(s) of the subject property are ap title holder(s) addressed to the Land Development Regular application at the time of submittal stating such appointme | ion Administrator MUST be attached to this |
| Title Holder(s) Representative Agent(s) | |
| Address 3104 500 old Wire 1 | Road city Ft White |
| Zip Code 32038 | |
| Phone (386) 288-2428 | |
| Paragraph Number Applying for | |
| Proposed Temporary Use of Property | ential |
| Proposed Duration of Temporary Use5 | |
| Tax Parcel ID# _11.75-17-09983- | 009 |
| Size of Property 5 acres | |
| Present Land Use Classification Res_ | |
| Present Zoning District Ag-3 | |

Page 1 of 4

Certain uses are of short duration and do not create excessive incompatibility during the course of the use. Therefore, the Land Development Regulation Administrator is authorized to issue temporary use permits for the following activities, after a showing that any nuisance or hazardous feature involved is suitably separated from adjacent uses; excessive vehicular traffic will not be generated on minor residential streets; and a vehicular parking problem will not be created:

- 1. In any zoning district: special events operated by non-profit, eleemosynary organizations.
- In any zoning district: Christmas tree sales lots operated by non-profit, eleemosynary organizations.
- 3. In any zoning district: other uses which are similar to (1) and (2) above and which are of a temporary nature where the period of use will not extend beyond thirty (30) days.
- 4. In any zoning district: mobile homes or travel trailers used for temporary purposes by any agency of municipal, County, State, or Federal government; provided such uses shall not be or include a residential use.
- 5. In any zoning district: mobile homes or travel trailers used as a residence, temporary office, security shelter, or shelter for materials of goods incident to construction on or development of the premises upon which the mobile home or travel trailer is located. Such use shall be strictly limited to the time construction or development is actively underway. In no event shall the use continue more than twelve (12) months without the approval of the Board of County Commissioners and the Board of County Commissioners shall give such approval only upon finding that actual construction is continuing.
- 6. In agricultural, commercial, and industrial districts: temporary religious or revival activities in tents.
- 7. In agricultural districts: In addition to the principal residential dwelling, two (2) additional mobile homes may be used as an accessory residence, provided that such mobile homes are occupied by persons related by the grandparent, parent, step-parent, adopted parent, sibling, child, stepchild, adopted child or grandchild of the family occupying the principal residential use. Such mobile homes are exempt from lot area requirements. A temporary use permit for such mobile homes may be granted for a time period up to five (5) years. The permit is valid for occupancy of the specified family member as indicated on Family Relationship Affidavit and Agreement which shall be recorded in the Clerk of the Courts by the applicant.

The Family Relationship Affidavit and Agreement shall include but not be limited to:

- a. Specify the family member to reside in the additional mobile home;
- b. Length of time permit is valid;

- c. Site location of mobile home on property and compliance with all other conditions not conflicting with this section for permitting as set forth in these land development regulations. Mobile homes shall not be located within required yard setback areas and shall not be located within twenty (20) feet of any other building;
- d. Responsibility for non ad-valorem assessments;

. . .

- e. Inspection with right of entry onto the property by the County to verify compliance with this section. The Land Development Regulation Administrator, and other authorized representatives are hereby authorized to make such inspections and take such actions as may be required to enforce the provisions of this Section and;
- f. Shall be hooked up to appropriate electrical service, potable well and sanitary sewer facilities (bathroom and septic tank) that have been installed pursuant to permits issued by the Health Department and County Building and Zoning Department, where required.
- g. Recreational vehicles (RV's) as defined by these land development regulations are not allowed under this provision (see Section 14.10.2#10).
- h. Requirements upon expiration of permit. Unless extended as herein provided, once a permit expires the mobile home shall be removed from the property within six (6) months of the date of expiration.

The property owner may apply for one or more extensions for up to two (2) years by submitting a new application, appropriate fees and family relationship residence affidavit agreement to be approved by the Land Development Regulations Administrator.

Previously approved temporary use permits would be eligible for extensions as amended in this section.

- 8. In shopping centers within Commercial Intensive districts only: mobile recycling collection units. These units shall operate only between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 8:30 p.m. and shall be subject to the review of the Land Development Regulation Administrator. Application for permits shall include written confirmation of the permission of the shopping center owner and a site plan which includes distances from buildings, roads, and property lines. No permit shall be valid for more than thirty (30) days within a twelve (12) month period, and the mobile unit must not remain on site more than seven (7) consecutive days. Once the unit is moved off-site, it must be off-site for six (6) consecutive days.
- 9. In agriculture and environmentally sensitive area districts: a single recreational vehicle as described on permit for living, sleeping, or housekeeping purposes for one-hundred eighty (180) consecutive days from date that permit is issued, subject to the following conditions:
 - a. Demonstrate a permanent residence in another location.
 - b. Meet setback requirements.

c. Shall be hooked up to or have access to appropriate electrical service, potable well and sanitary sewer facilities (bathroom and septic tank) that have been installed pursuant to permits issued by the Health Department and County Building and Zoning Department, where required.

a a

Upon expiration of the permit the recreational vehicle shall not remain on property parked or stored and shall be removed from the property for 180 consecutive days.

Temporary RV permits are renewable only after one (1) year from issuance date of any prior temporary permit.

Temporary RV permits existing at the effective date of this amendment may be renewed for one (1) additional temporary permit in compliance with these land development regulations, as amended. Recreational vehicles as permitted in this section are not to include RV parks.

Appropriate conditions and safeguards may include, but are not limited to, reasonable time limits within which the action for which temporary use permit is requested shall be begun or completed, or both. Violation of such conditions and safeguards, when made a part of the terms under which the special permit is granted, shall be deemed a violation of these land development regulations and punishable as provided in Article 15 of these land development regulations.

I (we) hereby certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any papers or plans submitted herewith are true and correct to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief.

| Krysta Schrecengost Applicants Name (Print or Type) | DAUGHTER |
|--|------------------|
| Applicant Signature | 11/12/10 Date |
| Approved OFFICIAL USE Denied Reason for Denial | 19 |
| Conditions (if any) | |

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION ADMINISTRATOR SPECIAL PERMIT FOR TEMPORARY USE AUTHORIZATION

| The undersigned, Carolyn (Schrecensost) Simmon, (herein "Property Owners"). whose |
|--|
| physical 911 address is 1448 S. & Adams St High Springs FI 32643. |
| hereby understand and agree to the conditions set forth by the issuance of a Special Temporary Use |
| Permit in accordance with the Columbia County Land Development Regulations (LDR's). I hereby |
| further authorize Wendy Grennell to act on by behalf concerning the |
| application for such Special Temporary Use Permit on Tax Parcel |
| ID # <u>M -75 - 17 - 09983 - 009</u> . |

Dated this 19 Day of noumber ,20 /0 mous Property Owner (signature)

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF COLUMBIA**

| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before | me this 19 Day of November, 20 10, |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| by Carolyn Simmons | Who is personally known to me or who |
| has produced a ELL | Driver's license as |
| identification. | |

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

1.0

٠.



Ahuly M Bennet Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

AFFIDAVIT AND AGREEMENT OF SPECIAL TEMPORARY USE FOR IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBERS FOR PRIMARY RESIDENCE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Inst.201012020104 Date:12/17/2010 Time:11:46 AM _____DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 2 B:1206 P:1783

BEFORE ME the undersigned Notary Public personally appeared.

<u>Lardy</u>, <u>Schrecensst</u>, <u>Simmons</u>, the Owner of the parcel which is being used to place an additional dwelling (mobile home) as a primary residence for a family member of the Owner, and <u>Krystal Schrecenoost</u>, the Family Member of the Owner, who intends to place a mobile home as the family member's primary residence as a temporarily use. The Family Member is related to the Owner as <u>Daughter</u>, and both individuals being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say:

- Family member is defined as parent, grandparent, step-parent, adopted parent, sibling, child, stepchild, adopted child or grandchild.
- Both the Owner and the Family Member have personal knowledge of all matters set forth in this Affidavit and Agreement.
- The Owner holds fee simple title to certain real property situated in Columbia County, and more particularly described by reference with the Columbia County Property Appraiser Tax Parcel No. <u>11-75-17-09983-009</u>
- 4. No person or entity other than the Owner claims or is presently entitled to the right of possession or is in possession of the property, and there are no tenancies, leases or other occupancies that affect the Property.
- 5. This Affidavit and Agreement is made for the specific purpose of inducing Columbia County to issue a Special Temporary Use Permit for a Family Member on the parcel per the Columbia County Land Development Regulations. This Special Temporary Use Permit is valid for <u>5</u> year(s) as of date of issuance of the mobile home move-on permit, then the Family Member shall comply with the Columbia County Land Development Regulations as amended.
- 6. This Special Temporary Use Permit on Parcel No. <u>11-75-17-09983</u> is a "one time only" provision and becomes null and void if used by any other family member or person other than the named Family Member listed above. The Special Temporary Use Permit is to allow the named Family Member above to place a mobile home on the property for his primary residence only. In addition, if the Family Member listed above moves away, the mobile home shall be removed from the property within 60 days of the Family Member departure or the mobile home is found to be in violation of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations.
- 7. The site location of mobile home on property and compliance with all other conditions not conflicting with this section for permitting as set forth in these land development regulations. Mobile homes shall not be located within required yard setback areas and shall not be located within twenty (20) feet of any other building.

. The parent parcel owner shall be responsible for non ad-valorem assessments.

- 9. Inspection with right of entry onto the property, but not into the mobile home by the County to verify compliance with this section shall be permitted by owner and family member. The Land Development Regulation Administrator, and other authorized representatives are hereby authorized to make such inspections and take such actions as may be required to enforce the provisions of this Section.
- 10. The mobile home shall be hooked up to appropriate electrical service, potable well and sanitary sewer facilities (bathroom and septic tank) that have been installed pursuant to permits issued by the Health Department and County Building and Zoning Department, where required.
- Recreational vehicles (RV's) as defined by these land development regulations are not allowed under this provision (see Section 14.10.2#10).
- 12. Upon expiration of permit, the mobile home shall be removed from the property within six (6) months of the date of expiration, unless extended as herein provided by Section 14.10.2 (#7).
- 13. This Affidavit and Agreement is made and given by Affiants with full knowledge that the facts contained herein are accurate and complete, and with full knowledge that the penalties under Florida law for perjury include conviction of a felony of the third degree.

We Hereby Certify that the facts represented by us in this Affidavit are true and correct and we accept the terms of the Agreement and agree to comply with it.

Pruptar & Schricengos Owner immurs Knystall. Schrecengest Typed or Printed Name

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 19 day of <u>Mumber</u>, 2016, by Carelyn Schregengest Simmers (Owner) who is personally known to me or has produced

FL AL as identification.

198 - Car 19

Hully M Binnet Notary Public

| White | SHIRLEY M. BENNETT |
|--------------|-----------------------------|
| C. C. | 6 1 / 00 MISSION # DD804429 |
| 53.00 | UXPRES J 08, 2012 |
| 071 208-0153 | FloridaNotaryService.com |

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this <u>19</u> day of <u>Anumber</u>, 2010, by <u>Krystal Schrecenpoit</u> (Family Member) who is personally known to me or has produced <u>FF</u> <u>AL</u> as identification.

Shirly my Bennet Notary Public

SHIRLEY M. BENNETT MY COMMISSION # DD804429 EXPIRES July 08, 2012 Florida Noiany Curvice.com (407) 398-0150

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: B Name: BRIDAN L. KERNER Tile: LAND BEVELPMENT REGULATION

ADMINISTRATOR

| Construction of the second sec | a second s | | 1. | and the contains and a second second |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURIT Federal Emergency Management Agency National Flood Insurance Program | r ELEVATION | CERTIFICATE | | OMB No. 1660-0008 Expires March 31, 2012 |
| SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORI | MATION | | | For Insurance Company Use: |
| A1. Building Owner's Name CAROLYN SCHR | | ant of a state | | Policy Number |
| A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Un 1448 SE ADAMS STREET | avi estimade de 19 | .O. Route and Box No. | | Company NAIC Number |
| City HIGH SPRINGS State FL ZIP C | 5 J. 171 Fr | | 1. S. 1. | ta wata waka saki ka |
| A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Number LOT 16 BICENTENNIAL ACRES UNIT 1, PLAT | ers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal BOOK 4, PAGES 35-35A. TAX | Description, etc.) X PARCEL NO. 11-7S-17-0 | 09983-009, COLU | JMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA. |
| A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Reside A5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat. N29D53'46.8" Lo A6. Attach at least 2 photographs of the buildin A7. Building Diagram Number 5 A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclose a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclose b) No. of permanent flood openings in the enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adja c) Total net area of flood openings? □ 1 | ential, Addition, Accessory, etc. ng. <u>W082D35'16.4"</u> Ig if the Certificate is being user ure(s): sure(s) <u>NA</u> sq ft crawlspace or cent grade <u>NA</u> o <u>NA</u> sq in |) Hord d to obtain flood insurance. A9. For a buildin a) Square f b) No. of pe within 1. c) Total net | izontal Datum: [g with an attache | RESIDENTIAL NAD 1927 NAD 1983 ad garage: ad garage NA sq ft penings in the attached garage acent grade NA enings in A9.b NA sq in |
| SECTIO | N B - FLOOD INSURANCE | RATE MAP (FIRM) IN | FORMATION | And the second |
| B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Num COLUMBIA COUNTY, FL 120070 | ber B2. County N COLUMBIA | ame | 1.1.1 | 3. State _ORIDA |
| B4. Map/Panel Number B5. Suffix 12023C0514 C | | 7. FIRM Panel ive/Revised Date 2/4/2009 X | B8. Flood Zone(s) , SHADED X | B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone AO, use base flood depth) 52.6 |
| C1. Building elevations are based on: | C - BUILDING ELEVATION Construction Drawings* when construction of the buildi | Building Under Con | struction* | Finished Construction |
| C2. Elevations – Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with below according to the building diagram spe Benchmark Utilized <u>FL DOT TBM 15</u> Vertica | n BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BF ecified in Item A7. Use the sam al Datum <u>NGVD 1929</u> | E), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/ e datum as the BFE. | A1-A30, AR/AH, | AR/AO. Complete Items C2.a-h |
| Conversion/Comments SUBTRACTED 0.77 | * FROM NGVD 1929 TO OB14 | | k the measureme | ent used. |
| a) Top of bottom floor (including basemen | t crawlspace or enclosure floo | or) 59.0 🛛 feet 🗆 | meters (Puerto | Rico only) |
| b) Top of the next higher floor | in oramopulos, er enelesere ner | NA.0000 feet | | |
| c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structure | ral member (V Zones only) | | | |
| d) Attached garage (top of slab) | and the second | | meters (Puerto | Rico only) |
| e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equip (Describe type of equipment and locati | oment servicing the building on in Comments) | |] meters (Puerto | |
| f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next t | o building (LAG) | | meters (Puerto | 1 S S |
| g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next | to building (HAG) | | meters (Puerto | |
| Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevat structural support | tion of deck or stairs, including | <u>55.3</u> ⊠ feet □ |] meters (Puerto | Rico only) |
| | D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEE | | | |
| This certification is to be signed and sealed by a information. I certify that the information on this understand that any false statement may be pun here if comments are provided on back of form. | Certificate represents my best of ishable by fine or imprisonment Were latitude and longitude | efforts to interpret the data t under 18 U.S. Code, Sect e in Section A provided by | available.! tion 1001.⊠Cheo a | * Mah On LS47.08 |
| | licensed land s | and a state of the second s | ⊔ No | SEAL |
| Certifier's Name Mark D. Duren | | License Number Ls 470 | 0 | 118/2011 |
| | mpany Name Mark D. Duren | | Code 32055 | |
| Address 120 NW Burk Avenue, Suite 103 City | y Lake City | | 000e 32055 | 10-295 |
| FEMA Form 81-31, Mar 09 | See reverse s | ide for continuation. | - | Replaces all previous edition |
| EWA FOILTOI-SI, Wal 09 | 000 1000130 3 | de foi continuation. | | i topiciose an president canno |

1

Building Photographs See Instructions for Item A6.

| Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. | Policy Number |
|---|---------------|
| 1448 SE ADAMS STREET | |

City HIGH SPRINGS State FL ZIP Code 32643

Company NAIC Number

For Insurance Company Use:

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least two building photographs below according to the instructions for Item A6. Identify all photographs with: date taken; "Front View" and "Rear View"; and, if required, "Right Side View" and "Left Side View." If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page, following.



BACK (SOUTH) VIEW AND RIGHT SIDG (WEST) VIEW.

1 18/2011

VIEW

1/18/2011



| | | | 01117507 | | £ |
|--|--|--|------------------------------|--|---|
| Signature | SECTION D - SURVEYOR, EN Date 1/18/20 | | 8 386-758 | | N |
| 1 d. m | 544 | | | · · | |
| IMPORTANT: In these spaces | | | | NATE OF BRIDE | For Insurance Company Use: |
| Building Street Address (including Ap | street | or P.O. Route and E | ox No. | 441 J. S | Policy Number |
| City DDDDState FILZIP Code | | Marken 1 | ÷ | Tanà dia 177 | Company NAIC Number |
| SECTIO | N D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEE | R, OR ARCHITE | CT CERT | IFICATION (CON | ITINUED) |
| Copy both sides of this Elevation Certi | ficate for (1) community official, (2 | 2) insurance agent/o | ompany, a | nd (3) building own | er. |
| Comments MOBILE HOME, STAND/ INFO. NO SKIRTING WAS INSTALLE | | | | | OOD ZONE "AE" FOR REFEREN |
| Signature | | Date 1/1 | 8/2011 | | Check here if attach |
| SECTION E - BUILDING ELE | VATION INFORMATION (SI | IRVEY NOT REC | | OR ZONE AO A | ND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE) |
| b) Top of bottom floor (includin E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with (elevation C2.b in the diagrams E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is E4. Top of platform of machinery a E5. Zone AO only: If no flood dept | s) of the building is <u>NA.0000</u> s <u>NA.0</u> feet meters ind/or equipment servicing the bui | posure) is 3.5 ied in Section A Iter feet meter above or be lding is 0.1 feet of the bottom floor e | feet | e or ☐ below the I G. s ☐ above or ⊠ b ccordance with the | ☐ below the LAG. If Instructions), the next higher floo HAG. |
| | N F - PROPERTY OWNER (C | | | | ICATION |
| The property owner or owner's authori | | RTA R | LENGT VICTOR NO. 1 | THE RECORD STORE STORE STORES | |
| Zone AO must sign here. The stateme | | | | | |
| Property Owner's or Owner's Authorize | ed Representative's Name | e series a | | | a 2011 E.M. |
| Mark D. Duren Address 120 NW Burk Avenue, Suite | 103 | City Lake C | ity | State FI | ZIP Code 32055 |
| | | | | | |
| Signature Statello. Un | a di Naki Sali di Ka | Date 1/18/20 | /11 | Telephone | 386-758-9831 |
| Comments SEE COMMENTS IN SEC | STION "D". | | | | |
| | | | | | Check here if attachm |
| The local official who is authorized by | SECTION G - COMM | | | | an complete Sections A. P. C (or I |
| and G of this Elevation Certificate. Co | | | | | |
| is authorized by law to certif G2. A community official completion | was taken from other documenta y elevation information. (Indicate ted Section E for a building locate ems G4-G9) is provided for comm | the source and date d in Zone A (withou | of the elevent a FEMA-is | vation data in the C ssued or community | |
| G4. Permit Number | G5. Date Permit Issued | 15a | G6. Date | Certificate Of Comp | liance/Occupancy Issued |
| G7. This permit has been issued for: | New Construction | Substantial Impr | ovement | | A Contract of the second se |
| G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (| including basement) of the buildir | | | meters (PR) D | |
| G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of floo | oding at the building site: | 00000.0000 | and the second second second | meters (PR) D | |
| G10. Community's design flood elevati | on | 00000.0000 | □ □ feet | meters (PR) D | atum 00000 |
| Local Official's Name | 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1 | Title | 00000 | A second second | |
| Community Name | 1 1 A | Telep | hone 00 | 000 | |
| Signature 00000 | | Date | 00000 | | |
| | | Duto | | | THE REAL CONTROL |